Contract #: 49-2014 - -
| , e 2 Y
Bluegrass Area Agency on Aging Subcontract Under:  AS-2013-2014 .
Bluegrass Area Development District, Inc. Date: January 27, 2014

Amendment: #1

NOTICE OF AMENDMENT TO PROGRAM
ADMINISTRATION CONTRACT

NOTICE OF AMMENDMVMENT

Name and Address of Second Party: Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
Division of Community Development
Dba Lexington Senior Citizen Center
15630 Nicholasville Road
Lexington, KY 40503

Confirming the verbal agreement heretofore made between you and the Bluegrass Area Development District, Inc.,
the contract being a subcontract under Contract Number AS-2013-2014 dated July 1, 2013, amended January 27,
2014, and in consideration of payments to you made and/or to be made thereunder, is being revised as follows:

Remove original T III Budget and replace with Revised T 111 Budget dated January 27, 2014 to incorporate “Net
Increase” in the amount of $22,802.00 on the Federal & State Cash Line.

Remove Title 11 Service Delivery/Budget Back-up and replace with Revised Title 111 Service Delivery/Budget Back-
up dated January 27, 2014.

These funds are to be expended by June 30, 2014. All other terms and conditions of the contract except as modified
above are hereby ratified and confirmed.

NET INCREASE Title III-B: $22.802 NET DECREASE:
NET INCREASE Title ITI C1: $ NET DECREASE:
NET INCREASE Title 111 C2: § NET DECREASE:

Please signify you acceptance of the above amendment to subcontract under Contract AS-2013-2014 by affixing your
signature in the space provided below.

WITNESS: FIRST PARTY: Bluegrass Area Development District, Inc.

. -
o 4 X roo
v N o
:,\ )/*—2'/ }/ ! AA NN

David Duttlinger, Executive Di;‘gctor

WITNESS: SECOND PARTY: Lexington-Fayette Urban Co. Government

A\A‘Ma Lexington Senior Citizen Center

Jim GrWMach U




165082

165'082

S304N0S ANN4 1vV.LOL

ANIM-NI VOO

995'991

995'99}

HSVO 1vOO1

00v'L

00¥'2

JWOINI NVHOO0Ad

1€9°901

LE9'90L

HSVO 31V1S % 1vy3d3d

SANNH 40 SN.LVY.LS FALLYINAND

J3dNOS ANN4

d3aN3adX3 139dand %

139dNg d3A0dddY

16G°082

165082

SIINLIANIdIX TV.LOL 0l

1O03HIANI -

43HLO

good Mmvd

SINVLINSNOD -

165082

165'082

S1OVHINQD

S3ANAdNS ~

ANINGINDT

13AVYL 44VIS

Y—vamcgr\oom

JINNOSHId

a3nodddv

STv3IN
13d 3WOH

CON AL~

1395dnd

[ 31LIL

STV3N
JLVOIFIONOD
LO-HI I3TLIL

SIVINGTS
IAILHOddNS
g-11t 1L

AH093LVYD
15090

H0103¥1d m>_50mxd fo ﬁwi«.zu__w

g&\
‘FOAITMONM
AW 40 1S39 3H1 Ol 31vdNOJV SI NIFd3H

A3NIVINOD NOILYWHOANI 3HL 1VYHL AdILY3D |

vioc/Lel
:a3Liingns 3ivay

1394dn8 A3SIAIY 7]
139aN8 IVNIDIFO 7]

:INO MAVIN

v1/0€/90 - €1/10/.0)
-dold3d L30d3y

PL/0€/90 - €1/10/20
aoii3d LOVHILNOD

GLOCvL-€1 SV
H3GINNN LOVHLNOD

€0G0Y AM ‘NOLONIX3

avod ITUASYIOHDIN 0€G1
d31N30

SNIZILID HOINIS NOLONIX3']
RE[OERISAER

$S34Aaqav ® INVN

139dN49g ONIOV 40 NOLLVILSININGY

S3JIAUIS ATINVL ANV HLTV3IH 304 LANIgGVI AMONLNIM



COUNTY: FAYETTE LEXINGTON SR CIT CTR Page 3
Date 1127/14
Title lil-B Service Delivery/Budget Back-up
Unduplicated
Clients to Be Units of Amount
Title 1li-B Services Served Service Unit Cost | Budgeted
Adult Day 0 0 0.00 0
Adult Day Health 0 0 0.00 0
Advocacy 300 400 16.00 6,400
Alzheimer's/ADC Respite 0 0 0.00 0
*Assessment (Access) 0 0 0.00 0
*Case Management {Access) 0 0 0.00 0
*Chore (In-Home) 0 0 0.00 0
Counseling 180 180 26.00 4,680
Education 260 2,800 16.00 44 800
Employment Services 0 0 0.00 0
Escort 0 0 0.00 0
*Friendly Visiting {in-Home) 0 0 8.00 0
Health Promaotion 500 5,490 16.00 87,846
*Home Health Aide (In-Home) 0 0 0.00 0
Home Repair 0 0 0.00 0
*Homemaker/Home Mgmt. (In-Home) 0 0 0.00 0
*Personal Care (In-Home) 0 0 0.00 0
& A (Access) 200 5,533 20.00 110,662
*Legal Assistance (Legal) 0 0 0.00 0
Ombudsman-Complaints/Info Request 0 0 0.00 0
Ombudsman-Presentations 0 0 0.00 0
*Qutreach (Access) 100 900 20.00 18,000
Recreation 0 0 0.00 0
*Respite (In-Home) 0 0 0.00 0
*Telephone Reassurance (In-Home) 100 209 1.00 209
*Transportation (Access) 55 1,000 8.00 8,000
TOTAL 16,512 : : 280,597
UNDUPLICATED TOTAL 500

* Access, In-Home, Legal

1 Ombudsman Complaints/Info Request unduplicated would be the estimated

number of complaints or information requests.

2 Ombudsman Presentations unduplicated would be the estimated number of presentations.




